FORM PTO-1595 (Mudified) 01 - 30 - 2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0-J1-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) -08/REV03	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1019645	8 1 Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
10 the Honorable Commissioner of 1	2. Name and address of receiving partition:
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cement Test Equipment, Inc. JAN 18 2002	Name: Cement Test Equipment, Inc.
STEAT & TRACES	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 △ Assignment U.S. Patent □ Merger #6,070,465 Free Water Measurement Apparatus* □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name 	Street Address: 5704 East Admiral Blvd.
☐ Otner	City: Tulsa, State: OK ZIP: 74115
*and Method thereof	
Executic Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,070,465
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	
Additional numbers at Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address:	ttached?
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address: 40,00 00	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address: 40.2045	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address: 01/28/2001 1.8	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Madalene A.B. Witterholt Internal Address: 40,00 00 Street Address: 500 Kennedy Bldg. 321 S. Bost	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS.

Dresser Industries (a corporation of Texas) 3000 N. Sam Houston Parkway East Houston, Texas 77205 (DRESSER)

is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the following U.S. Letters Patent:

No.: 6,070,465

Issue Date: June 6, 2000

Title: Free Water Measurement Apparatus and Method Thereof

Named Patentee: Voldi E. Maki, Jr.

Recorded on August 24, 1998 at Reel 9413/0542, 3 Pages

AND WHEREAS,

Cement Test Equipment, Inc. (a corporation of Oklahoma) 5704 E. Admiral Blvd. Tulsa, OK 74115 (CTE)

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patent.

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by CTE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by DRESSER, DRESSER hereby sells, assigns and transfers to CTE its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by CTE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent has been issued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by DRESSER had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent by any party or parties, with the right to sue for and collect the same for CTE'S own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

DRESSER hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the foregoing assignment.

Patent Assignment, Page 1 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DRESSER has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized representative this ______ day of May, 2001.

Dresser Industries

Bv:

Charles White Its Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

ss.

COUNTY OF HARRIS

Before me personally appeared Charles White, known by me to be the Assistant Secretary of DRESSER, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 315 day of May, 2001.

TAMMY S. BRZOZOWSKI

Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission Expires 05-17-2005

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

Notary Public

Patent Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0198